

O.C Suit (Trade Mark) 02/2018

Order No.7

18.07.18

Today the matter was fied for S.R and appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff is present and has moved an application for the extension of adinterim order of injunction passed on 23rd April,2018 along with postal receipts addressed to the Defendants.

Let the application be kept with the record.

Perusal of the record shows that the requisites have already been filed in this matter, but despite issuance of Notice on 21.04.18, neither the Defendants have appeared before this Court nor any return report of the Notice has been received by this Court.

In view of the above, let the matter be called again at 2.00 P.M.

Dictd.& corrted.

By me,

(Mohd.Aqil Saifi)
District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling

District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling

L a t e r.....(2.00 P.M)

It is now 2.00 P.M.

One petition along with two fresh Vokatnama has been filed on behalf of the Defendant No.1 and 2 stating interalia that today Defendant No.1 and 2 are appearing through their Ld. Advocate and they are not able to file Written Statement today and they will file Written Statement on the next date. The Ld. Counsel appearing for the Defendants No.1 and 2 is praying for time to file Written Statement.

Keep the petition along with two Vokatnama with the Case Record.

Peusal of the record shows that the Order of Ad-interim injunction granted on 23.04.18 is in operation till today. The Plaintiff's application for extension of Ad-interim injunction is taken up and after consideration it is **allowed**. The Ad-interim injunction granted on 23.04.18 is extended till the next date of hearing.

Fix **07.08.2018** for filing of Written Statement and Ad-interim injunction shall remain in operation till 07.08.18.

Dictd.& corrted.

by me,

(Mohd.Aqil Saifi)
District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling

District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling