

O.C Suit (Trade Mark) No. 2/18

Order No.9
14.09.2018

“Hazira” is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Both defendants are absent without taking any steps.

Today the matter is fixed for filing written statement.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application for the extension of ad-interim order passed on 23.04.2018 which is in operation till today.

Let the application of extension be kept with the record.

*The application is heard and **allowed**.*

The ad-interim injunction passed on 23.04.18 shall remain in operation till the next date of hearing i.e 26.10.2018.

*Fix **26.10.2018** for filing written statement.*

*Dictated and corrected
by me,*

(Mohd.Aqil Saifi)
District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling

District Judge-in-charge
Darjeeling