

MACC 01 of 2017 ( Reg 01 of 18)

Order No.41

Date 17.05.2022

Non appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called on.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner. No show cause is filed by the petitioner.

It appears from the record that on 27.04.22, 10.03.22, 03.02.22 and 11.11.21 no steps were taken by the petitioner which indicates that petitioner is not willing to proceed with this matter.

Hence, it is

**ORDERED**

that the MACC Case No. 01/17 is hereby dismissed for default .However, there is no order as to cost.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.