

**Oc suit 2 of 18 (1/18)**

Order No. 55

Dated 23.09.24

Today is date fixed for examination of PW1.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Plaintiff also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Considered, prayer is allowed.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

To 21.10.24 for examination of PW1.

D/C

Judge  
Special Court  
under N.D.P.S. Act.  
Darjeeling.

Judge  
Special Court  
under N.D.P.S. Act.  
Darjeeling.