

**O.C Suit 02 of 2018 ( Reg: 01/2018)**

**Order No. 58 dated. 09.12.2024**

Today is date fixed for order.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Regular PO is on duty at Circuit Court at Siliguri, the Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **31.01.2025** for order.

D/C by me,

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Darjeeling (I/C)

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Darjeeling (I/C)