

*CIS No.01 of 2018*  
**O.C. Suit No.02 of 2018**

**Order NO.60 Dated: 14-02-2025**

Plaintiff files hazira through learned advocate.

In course of passing order it is detected that some expert report is very much needed in order to come into conclusion. Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to take steps about the same.

Fix **12-03-2025** for taking steps.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Darjeeling.

Sd/-

District Judge, Darjeeling.

