

O.C. Suit NO. 02 OF 2018
CIS NO. 01 OF 2018
JO CODE WB00669

Order No: 62, dt. 23.04.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Petitioner files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

The respondent did not take any steps.

Record shows that sufficient dates have been given to the petitioner for examination of further witnesses on behalf of the petitioner. So, the time petition is rejected.

Evidence of petitioner is closed.

Fix **17.05.2025** for hearing of argument.

Dict. & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,
Darjeeling