

OC Suit 02 of 2018 (01/2018)

Order no. 63 dated. 17.05.2025

Today is dated for hearing of argument.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff filed a petition seeking recall of the witness examined earlier on the ground that certain relevant facts were inadvertently left out during earlier examination.

On perusal of the petition and in view of the reasons stated, this Court finds it just and proper to allow the recall in the interest of justice.

Accordingly the witness is allowed to be recalled.

Let the matter be listed for the evidence of the plaintiff on the next date.

The case is adjourned.

To **11.06.2025** for evidence.

D/C by me,

District Judge,
Darjeeling

District Judge,
Darjeeling