

O/C Suit 2 of 18 (1/18)

Order No. 64

Dtd. 11.06.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Plaintiff is recall and some of the documents which are earlier not marked and it is marked as **exhibit 12 & 13**.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To **08.07.2025** for argument.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,
Darjeeling.

District Judge,
Darjeeling.