

OC Suit no. 02 of 2018.

Order no. 74 dated. 28.11.2025.

Today is date fixed for clarification and argument as last chance and further order. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira and submits written clarification as well as written submissions on arguments. Oral submissions of the learned advocate are also heard.

Clarifications and argument stand closed.

To 17.12.2025 for Order.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,
Darjeeling